



Accelya Solutions India Limited Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Building No. 4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune 411 006 CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033 T: +91 20 6608 3777 w3.accelya.com

Date: 4th May, 2023

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1/G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Deputy General Manager,

Scrip Code: 532268

Corporate Relationship Department,

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrip Code: ACCELYA

## Sub: Non-renewal of an agreement by Air India Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Air India Limited ("Air India"), one of our top customers using various services provided by the Company under various agreements has informed us that it does not wish to renew an agreement with respect to one of the services being provided to them by the Company post its expiry. The agreement is due to expire on 31st December, 2023. We further wish to inform you that the overall impact of non-renewal of the agreement is likely to be less than 10% of the Company's standalone revenues.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, For Accelya Solutions India Limited

**NINAD** GAJANAN UMRANIKAR SAME

Ninad Umranikar Company Secretary

Membership No.: A14201